

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONT. PET.(C) NO. 158/1998 in W.P(Civil)No.585/94

U.O.I.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RESHMA YADAV & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 07/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

A.C.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv. (Not present)

For Petitioners (s)

Mr. N N Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indra Shawney, Adv.
Mr. S A Matto, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, in person

Mr. P N Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Contemnor No.3, Mrs. Tara Choudhary is present in court. It appears that her son is looking after the business

.. 2

in the premises and has not delivered the vacant possession of the premises notwithstanding the order of this Court. He takes up the plea that he was not aware of the orders of this

Court But we are unable to accept that plea.

Shri R.K.Choudhary son of Smt. Tara Choudhary undertakes to deliver vacant possession of the premises, i.e., shop no. 9 in Lodhi Complex to the Competent Authorities of the Ministry of Urban Development tomorrow, i.e., 8th November, 2001 at 4 p.m. After he surrenders, if any application is filed by said Smt. Tara Choudhary that may be considered on its own merits.

Put up this matter after two weeks on which date the Urban Development Department's Officer concerned will file an affidavit indicating whether possession of the premises in question has been taken or not.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master