

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

(NMD Case)

CONT. PET.(C) 158/1998 in W.P(Civil)No.5851994

U.O.I.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RESHMA YADAV & ORS

( With Appln(s). for directions & O.R.)

Respondent (s)

Date : 13/12/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. N.N. Goswami,Sr.Adv. Ms. Indra Sawhney,Adv. Mr. V.K.Mehra,Adv. Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv. (A.C. ) Mr. Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv. (A.C. )(N.P.)
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv. Ms. Gitanjali Kapoor,Adv. for Mr. R.K.Garg,Adv. Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv. Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv. Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv. Mr. K.K. Gupta,Adv. Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Since the possession has already been delivered, the contempt proceeding is dropped.

There is an application filed by Smt. Tara Choudhary, applicant-in-person. Mr. Goswami, the learned senior counsel appearing for the Union of India states that he will take instruction in the matter as to whether she can be helped in the matter of allotment. This application may come up along with two applications filed by the handicapped persons in the similar matter. Three shops may be kept reserved, in the event, the Court passes an order ultimately in their favour.

.SP1  
(Y.P.Dhamija) (Suneet Bala Sharma)@  
AA  
Court Master Court Master@@  
AAAAA

Signed order is placed on the file.

.PL56

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 158/1998@@  
EE

IN

W.P.(C) No. 585/1994@@  
EE

U.O.I. ..Petitioner

Vs.

Reshma Yadav & Ors. ..Respondents

O R D E R@@  
EEEEEEEEEEEE

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Since the possession has already been delivered, the  
contempt proceeding is dropped.

.SP1

.....J.  
(G.B. PATTANAİK )@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

New Delhi,  
December 13, 2001

.....J.@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA  
( Y.K. SABHARWAL )@@  
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA