

"  
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 158 OF 1998  
Item No. 3 Court No.3  
NMD CASE

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos. 54, 57, 58, 59 & 60 in  
CONT. PET.(C) NO. 158/1998 in W.P(Civil)No.585/94

U.O.I. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RESHMA YADAV & ORS Respondent (s)

( For directions and reconsideration of case and clarification of  
Court's order dt. 13.12.2001 and Office Report )

Date : 15/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

A.C. Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (not present)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioners (s)

Ms. Indra Shawney, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, in person

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

The affidavit filed by the Union of India indicates  
...2

that there has been an allotment of shops and therefore they are not in a position to consider the disable applicants as ordered by us. We really fail to understand how can the Union Government proceed with the allotment even before the premises were delivered vacant possession of. At any rate, the allottees may not be delivered possession until further orders and the Union of India is directed to file its response with regard to the disability of the persons whose claim the Court directed for reconsideration. The affidavit with regard to the verification of disability be filed within four weeks from today.

Put up this matter after four weeks.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master