

CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 158 OF 1998

ITEM NO. 2

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 54,57,58,59,60 & 62 In CONMT. P.(C)158/1998 in
W.P(Civil)No.585/1994

U.O.I.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RESHMA YADAV & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions & reconsideration of case & clarification of Court's order dt. 13.12.2001)
(With Office Report)

Date : 09/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.N. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C)
Mrs. Tara Chaudhary, applicant-in-person

For the appearing Parties Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Put up this matter on Friday (13.9.2002).

Mr. A.Mukhopadhyay, Dy. Director of Estates (O & M), Directorate of Estate, Ministry of Urban Development, should be present in Court with relevant records to indicate as to what is the total number of shops and three percent of that case to how many and have been allotted in whose favour and whatever the comparative bids.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar