

ITEM No.65

COURT No.2

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.54,57,58,59,60 & 62/1998 in C.P.(C)158/98 IN  
W.P(Civil)No.585/94  
U.O.I.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RESHMA YADAV & ORS Respondent (s)  
( With Appln(s). for directions & reconsideration of case and clarifi-  
cation of Court's order dt.13.12.2001)( With Office Report )  
Date : 16/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.N. Goswami,Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Indra Sawhney,Adv.for  
Mr. S.N.Terdal,Adv.  
Petitioner-in-person

For appearing party Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.(A.C.)  
Mr. V.K.Verma,Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Gupta,Adv.  
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Heard Mr. Goswami for the Union of India, counsel appearing in support of these applicants, and Mr. Ranjit Kumar our Amicus Curiae. Mr. Ranjit Kumar,A.C. has produced papers a detailed chart indicating the shop numbers and how were put to auction and how many were allottees. Having regard to the facts and circumstances indicated therein, these applications, i.e. I.A.Nos.57,58 & 59 stand dismissed. Ms. N.Lalitha for shop No.10 is also liable to pay atleast at the rate, which she quoted in the bid.

I.A.No.54. Issue Notice.

I.A.Nos.60 & 62: None appears. These applications are dismissed.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar