

ü
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 158 OF 1998
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.P.(CIVIL)NO. 158/1998 in W.P(Civil)No.585

U.O.I.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RESHMA YADAV & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For directions & With Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv. (AC)(NP)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv. (AC)

For Petitioner (s)Mr. NN. Goswamy, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. SN. Terdol, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
M/s MP. Singh,Umesh Babu Chaurasia,Advs.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.
Mr. Binod Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. KK. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, the respondents are granted 4 weeks time to file reply. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed by the applicant within four weeks thereafter. The report of C.B.I. lying with the Registry in sealed cover may also be presented before the Court on the next date of hearing.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master