

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.54 IN CONMT.PET.(C) NO.158/1998 in W.P(Civil)No.585/1998

U.O.I. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RESHMA YADAV & ORS Respondent (s)
(For directions)

Date : 19/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv. (A.C.) (N/P)
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Raju Ramachandran, A.S.G.
Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.
Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.
Four weeks' time is granted for filing reply.

(N. Annapurna) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master