

r
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 158 OF 1998
ITEM NO.1COURT NO.5 SECTION PIL

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.54 IN CONMT.PET.(C) NO.158/1998 in W.P(Civil)No.585/1994

U.O.I. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RESHMA YADAV & ORS Respondent (s)
(For directions)

Date : 23/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv. (A.C.) (N/P)
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner (s)Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Manendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.
Mrs. Rani Chhabra,Adv.
Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the Union of India to take appropriate steps to serve the unrepresented respondents.
List after service is complete.

(N. Annapurna) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master