

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 64 IN IA 54 IN CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 158/1998 IN W.P(C) 585/1994

U.O.I.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

RESHMA YADAV & ORS

Respondent

(s)

(For directions, for substituted service and Office Report)

Date: 06/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

Amicus Curiae: Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.(NP)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. VK. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For RR.35 & 36: Mr. Gaurav Bhargava, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondents 14, 21 and 26 are allowed to be served by substituted service by publication, as prayed in the application.

The respondents who have been served are granted last opportunity to file their reply affidavits within four weeks.

List the matter along with all the pending applications after

two months.

(S. Thapar)

PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master