

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.54 in CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 158 OF 1998 in W.P(C) 585/1994

U.O.I. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESHMA YADAV & ORS Respondent(s)

(For directions) (With office report)

Date: 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applicant-Union of India is directed to file a chart, within two weeks,

giving the date of vacation of each of the respondents and the amount due till date of

vacation. The chart shall indicate the date of which respective respondents were

required to vacate and also the date of actual vacation along with the rate at which the

arrears have been calculated.

The matter is adjourned.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master