

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.54 in

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.158 OF 1998 IN W.P(C) NO.585/1994

U.O.I.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESHMA YADAV & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions) (With office report)

Date: 15/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv. (A.C.) (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Res.No.5:

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Mittal, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar ,Adv

Mr. M.C. Dhingra ,Adv

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv

Mrs Rani Chhabra ,Adv

Mr. R.N. Keshwani ,Adv

Mr. Prem Malhotra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Union of India has filed the chart in terms of the order dated 14th March,

2005. Copies of the same may be collected from learned counsel for the Union of India

The matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master