



permitted to take possession of the same, if it is found to be locked today also at 4.00 p.m. Contemnor No.4 is physically handicapped, and an affidavit has been filed to that effect. Mr. Ranjit Kumar appearing as Amicus Curie also states that in view of her physical condition she would stand as a category by herself, and therefore an earlier order cancelling the allotment in her favour stands modified, and the allotment may continue in her favour subject to all other terms and conditions to be imposed by the departmental authorities in accordance with the rules. Contemnor No. 3 has not been served as yet. An application has been filed on behalf of the departmental authorities to have substituted service. Since it is difficult to serve the said contemnor No.3, we allow the prayer for substituted service. The notice may be published in one Hindi and English newspaper on two consecutive days published from New Delhi, and that should be pasted on the shop premises in question.

Personal appearance of all these contemnors stands dispensed with.

Put up this matter after 6 weeks.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)

(D.D. Jindal)

@@

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

COURT MASTER

Asstt. Registrar