

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.54 in Conmt.Pet.(C) No.158/1998 in W.P.(CIVIL) No.585 of 1994

U.O.I.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESHMA YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)(With office report)

Date: 12/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv. (A.C.) (NP)

Mrs. Indra Sahney, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) MR. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mrs. Indra Sawhney, learned counsel, states that the respondents in respect of whom the office has reported that they have not been served, i.e. respondents Nos.3, 5, 8, 14, 26 and 31, they are represented by counsel. Let the office check up and list the case with fresh report after three weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master

Court Master