

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 54 in CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 158 OF 1998 IN W.P(C) 585/1994

U.O.I. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RESHMA YADAV & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar ,Adv

Mr. M.C. Dhingra ,Adv

Mr. R.N. Keshwani ,Adv

Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv

Mr. K.K. Gupta ,Adv

Mrs Rani Chhabra ,Adv

Mr. Prem Malhotra ,Adv

Mr. P. Parmeswaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office report indicates that service upon the respondents have been issued by

way of publication in newspapers and dasti, in addition.

The service upon all the respondents shall be deemed to have been effected.

List on 27/09/2006 for final disposal.

(Ravi P. Verma)

(Anand Singh

Court Master

Court Master